MARINE EVENT CONTACTS

United States Coast Guard

USCG Sector Long Island Sound

120 Woodward Avenue

New Haven, CT 06512

Waterways Management Division Supervisor

Phone: (203) 468-4596

Fax: (203) 468-4423

Email: DO1-SMB-SECLIS-SPWMarineEvents@uscg.mil

USCG Sector Long Island Sound

Marine Events Coordinator

Phone: (203) 468-4415

Fax: (203) 468-4423

Email: D01-SMB-SECLIS-SPWMarineEvents@uscg.mil

Civil Engineering Unit Providence

Mr. Luke Dlhopolsky / Ms. Rachel Marino
USCG Environmental Protection Specialist
475 Kilvert Street, Suite 100

Warwick, Rl 02886-1379

Phone: (401) 736-1743

Fax: (401) 736-1703

Email: Lucas.A.DlIhopolsky@.uscg.mil
Email: Rachel.Marino@uscg.mil

Marine Events in the State of Connecticut

DEEP Boating

Ms. Eleanor Mariani

Boating Law Administrator

CT Department of Energy and Environmental Protection
333 Ferry Road, P.O. Box 280

Old Lyme, CT 06371-0280

Phone: (860) 434-8638

Fax: (860) 434-3501

Email: eleanor.mariani@po.state.ct.us

CT DEEP Wildlife Division

Ms. Jenny Dickson

Supervising Wildlife Biologist

CT DEEP Wildlife Division, Wildlife Diversity Program
341 Milford Street

PO Box 1550,

Burlington, CT 06013

Phone: 860-675-8130

Fax: 860-675-8134

Email: jenny.dickson@ct.gov

CT DEEP Inland Fisheries Division
Mr. Bill Foreman

Environmental Analyst Il

Bureau of Natural Resources

CT DEEP Inland Fisheries Division

79 Elm Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Phone: (860)424-3868

Fax: 860-424-4070

Email: william.foreman@po.state.ct.us

For information on individual threat assessments for

Connecticut marine events :
Phone: 860.706.5500.

Email: ctic@ct.gov

John Byron

Resource Technician

CT Department of Energy and Environmental Protection
Boating Division, Navigation Safety/Boating Access Unit
333 Ferry Road, P.O. Box 280

Old Lyme, CT 06371

Phone: (860) 434-8638

Fax: (860) 434-3501

Email: john.byron@ct.gov

Ms. Laura Saucier

Wildlife Technician

CT DEEP Wildlife Division, Wildlife Diversity Program
341 Milford Street

PO Box 1550,

Burlington, CT 06013

Phone: 860-675-8130

Fax: 860-675-8134

Email: Laura.Saucier@ct.gov

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Ms. Susi von Oettingen
Endangered Species Biologist

70 Commercial Street, Suite 300
Concord, NH 03301-5087

Phone: (603) 223-2541 ext.22

Cell: (603) 491-8219

Fax: (603) 223-0104

Email: susi_vonOettingen@fws.gov
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MARINE EVENT CONTACTS

Marine Events on Long Island in the State of New York

OPR&HP Boating Law Administrator
Mr. Brian Kempf

Office of Parks, Recreation & Historic Preservation
Bureau of Marine, Recreational Vehicles
Agency Building #1, 13" Floor

Empire State Plaza

Albany, NY 12238-0001

Phone: (518) 474-0445

Fax: (518) 486-7378

Email: brian.kempf@oprhp.state.ny.us
NY Boating Law info:
http://www.nyparks.com/boats

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Mr. Steve Papa

500 Saint Marks Lane

Islip, NY 11717

Phone: (631) 776-1401

Fax: (631) 776-1405

Email: steve papa@fws.gov

Fire Island National Seashore/National Park Service
Jay Lippert, West District Ranger

Phone: (631) 661-2556; Cell: (631) 774-6846

Fax: (631) 289-4898

Email: jay lippert@nps.gov

John Mahoney, Special Use Permits
Phone: (631) 687-4758

Fax: (631) 289-4898

Email: john_mahoney@nps.gov

DEC Wildlife Division

Mr. Fred Hamilton

Senior Wildlife Biologist

NY DEC, Region 1, Bureau of Wildlife
SUNY Stony Brook

50 Circle Road

Stony Brook, NY 11790-2358

Phone: (631) 444-0308

Fax: (631) 444-0272

Email: fxhamilt@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Mr. Michael Wasilco, Wildlife Biologist
NY DEC, Region 1, Bureau of Wildlife
Building 40 — SUNY

Stony Brook, NY 11790-2358

Phone: (631) 444-0308

Fax: (631) 444-0272

Email: mrwasilc@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Ms. Michelle Gibbons, Wildlife Biologist
Phone: (631) 444-0270/ 0312

Fax: (631) 444-0272

Email: mlgibbon@gw.dec.state.ny.us

New York State Parks
Richard Stefanski
richard.stefanski@parks.ny.gov
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